



မင်္ဂြန်င်္ခြီ ဝာಜప္ဖతము THE ANDHRA PRADESH GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

PART II EXTRAORDINARY

No.148

AMARAVATI, TUESDAY, DECEMBER 14, 2021

G.737

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, Etc.

--X--

ANDHRA PRADESH ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION HYDERABAD

Lr.No.APERC/Secy./F.No.S-19(Vol-II)/D.No.648/2021, Date:14-12-2021

Regulation 5 of 2021

Sixth amendment to the Andhra Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission (Conduct of Business) Regulations, 1999

CORRIGENDUM

An inadvertent typographical error has crept in while notifying the sixth amendment to the Andhra Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission (Conduct of Business) Regulations, 1999 (Regulation 5 of 2021). Instead of the text "by publication in Commission's website;" against entry(v) under clause 13(1), the text "by publication in its website;" was erroneously published. Therefore, the text against entry(v) shall be substituted by the following text;

"by publication in Commission's website;"

Hyderabad

C. RAMAKRISHNA,

Date: 14-12-2021

Commission Secretary (I/c).

Note: The Andhra Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission (Conduct of Business) Sixth Amendment Regulation, 2021 (Regulation 5 of 2021) was published on 8 December 2021 in the Andhra Pradesh Gazette, Part II Extraordinary.